
    

Date Day Discipline Events KZN Series Region/City/Town Name Cell Number Email Address

17-Jan Sat XCO Cascades XCO - Gravity open day 1 Cascades MTB Park Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

24-25 Jan Sat-Sun DHI SA National DHI Cup Series #1 Zevenwacht Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

07-Feb Sat XCO Cascades XCO - Gravity open day 2 Cascades MTB Park Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

5-8 Feb Sun Road SA National Road & Time Trial Championships Rosenbusch, Midvaal Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

14-Feb Sat XCO KZN Provincial XCO Series #1 (FS - KZN collaboration) KZN XCO #1 Bethlehem, FS Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

14 - 15 Feb Sun EDR
KZN Provincial Enduro Series #1 / KZN EDR Champs / SA EDR Cup 
Series #1

KZN Enduro #1 and champs Giba Gorge
KZN Gravity 060 439 6456 kzngravityseries@gmail.com

15-Feb Sun Road UGU Community Classic Port Shepstone Alec Lenferne 082 909 6909 director@realem.co.za

21-Feb Sat XCM Illovo Wartburg Classic Super Classic Series #1 Wartburg Kirchdorf School Caitlin Govender 076 430 0021 cgoveder@wartburg.co.za

28-Feb Sat DHI SA National DHI Cup Series #2 Jonkershoek Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

28-Feb Sat XCC SA XCC Cup Series (UCI Cat 1) Spice Route, Paarl Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

1-Mar Sun XCO SA XCO Cup Series (UCI Cat 1) Spice Route, Paarl Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

8-Mar Sun XCO KZN Provincial XCO Series #2 (FS - KZN collaboration) KZN XCO #2 Shongweni Club Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

14-Mar Sat XCO Cascades XCO - Gravity open day 3 Cascades MTB Park Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

15-Mar Sun EDR SA Enduro Cup Series #2 Witfontein, Western Cape Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

15-Mar Sun Road Richards Bay Cycle Challenge Richards Bay Alec Lenferne 082 909 6909 director@realem.co.za

21-Mar Sat Gravel Berg 100  KZN Gravel series #1 Waterwoods Estate Katie Fogg 061 433 5786 katie@berg100.co.za 

28-Mar Sat DHI SA National DHI Cup Series # 3 Spice Route, Paarl Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

29-Mar Sun DHI SA National DHI Championships Spice Route, Paarl Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

29-Mar Sun XCO KZN Provincial XCO Series #3 KZN XCO #3 Croc World, Scottburgh Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

1-5 Apr Wed-Sun Track SA National Track Championships Bellville Velodrome Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

11-Apr Sat XCO Cascades XCO - Gravity open day 4 (TBC) Cascades MTB Park Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

11-Apr Sat XCO Namibia XCO Cup Series #1 (UCI Cat 1) & Junior World Series Rock & Rut

12-Apr Sun Gravel Brink Gravel Growl Currys Post School Rebecca van der linde 082 776 0435 wildride@saol.com
2026/04/12 - 

provisional
XCM Cornubia MTB - TBC Cornubia, Umhlanga Shaun Peschl 083 453 6207

18-Apr Sat XCO Namibia XCO Cup Series #1 (UCI Cat 1) & Junior World Series Towerbos

18-Apr Sat EDR SA National Enduro Series #1 Western Cape Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

19-Apr Sun Road aQuelle Tour Durban Moses Mabhida Alec Lenferne 082 909 6909 director@realem.co.za

25-Apr Sat XCC SA XCC Cup Series (UCI Cat 1) & Junior World Series Thaba Trails Paola Damilano 083 252 3752 mtb@cyclingsa.com

26-Apr Sun XCO SA XCO Cup Series (UCI Cat 1) & Junior World Series Thaba Trails Paola Damilano 083 252 3752 mtb@cyclingsa.com

27-Apr Mon EDR SA National Enduro Series #3 Thaba Trails Paola Damilano 083 252 3752 mtb@cyclingsa.com

2-May Sat XCM New Hanover MTB Classic     Super Classic Series #2    New Hanover School Ryno Van Zyl 071 673 0381 vanzylr@ucl.co.za

2-3 May Sat-Sun DHI SA National DHI Cup Series #4 & KZN Provincial DHI Champs KZN DHI #1 & champs Cascades MTB Park KZN Gravity 060 439 6456 kzngravityseries@gmail.com

6-8 May Wed-Fri XCS Sani2C - Adventure Glen Cairn to Scottburgh Tamika Gandar 072 946 2452 tamika@sani2c.co.za

7-9 May Thu-Sat XCS Sani2C - OG event Glen Cairn to Scottburgh Tamika Gandar 072 946 2452 tamika@sani2c.co.za

09-May Sat XCO Cascades XCO - Gravity open day 5 (TBC) Cascades MTB Park Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

10-May Sun XCM Cycle for Cows & Cranes Nottingham Road Debbie Last 082 414 4044 debbielast8@gmail.com

16-May Sat Gravel Gravel Giro KZN Gravel series #2 Bellwood, Nottingham Road Eric Prinsloo 0826537099 info@gravelgiro.co.za
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16-May Sat XCM Mtunzini Race in the Shade    Super Classic Series #3 Mtunzini Country Club Loren Kibur 082 780 8948 lkibur@gmail.com

23-May Sat Gravel Ronde Van Riebeeck    (SA Gravel Series) Western Cape Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

`23 May Sat EDR SA National Enduro Championships / KZN Enduro #2 KZN Enduro #2 Karkloof Country Club Gavin Scholtz 082 878 8205 manager@karkloofclub.co.za

24-May Sun XCM
Sappi Karkloof Classic   SA Marathon Champs (Elite & 30+ 
Categories)      Super Classic Series #4 Karkloof Country Club Gavin Scholtz 082 878 8205 manager@karkloofclub.co.za

30-31 May Sat-Sun XCS Berg & Bush 2 day Windmill Farm - Winterton Jani Maritz 083 229 5585 jani@bergandbush.co.za

30-31 May Sat-Sun XCM Sani2C2026 Nonstop Glen Cairn to Scottburgh Tamika Gandar 072 946 2452 tamika@sani2c.co.za

5-7 Jun Fri-Sun XCS Berg & Bush Descent Harrismith-Windmill Farm - WintertonJani Maritz 083 229 5585 jani@bergandbush.co.za

14-Jun Sun Gravel SA Gravel Championships (Crater Cruise) & SA Gravel Series North West Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

14-Jun Sun EDR KZN Provincial Enduro Series #3 KZN Enduro #3 Cascades MTB Park KZN Gravity 060 439 6456 kzngravityseries@gmail.com

20-Jun Sat XCM SCC Renishaw Solstice Race Super Classic Series #5 Scottburgh Rune Van Zyl 082 923 5535 admin@scclub.co.za

21-Jun Sun XCO KZN Provincial XCO Series #4 KZN XCO #4 Cascades MTB Park Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

27-Jun Sat XCC SA XCC Cup Series (UCI Cat 1) & Junior World Series Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

28-Jun Sun XCO SA XCO Cup Series (UCI Cat 1) & Junior World Series Cascades MTB Park Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

5-Jul Sun Gravel Karkloof Gravel Challenge (SA Gravel Series)  KZN Gravel series #3 Karkloof Country Club Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

12-Jul Sun XCO KZN Provincial XCO Championships KZN XCO Champs Cascades MTB Park Andrew MacKinnon 083 708 9810 info@kznmtb.co.za

18-Jul Sat XCC SA National XCC Championships Bloemfontein Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

19-Jul Sun XCO SA National XCO Championships Bloemfontein Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

19-Jul Sun DHI KZN Provincial DHI Series #2 KZN DHI #2 Giba Gorge KZN Gravity 060 439 6456 kzngravityseries@gmail.com

19-Jul Sun Road Amashova National Classic PMB - Durban Melissa Felt 082 417 9774 melissa@amashova.co.za

25-Jul Sat Gravel Underberg Gran Fondo  KZN Gravel series #4 Old Ducke Café Underberg Pierre Horn 083 709 8900 info@pennygum.co.za

26-Jul Sun KZN School KZN Schools Series Event #1 KZN Schools #1 TBC Rose Owen 0825060093 kznschoolscycling@gmail.com

2-Aug Sun XCM Illovo Eston MTB Challenge         Super Classic Series #6 Eston Beaumont Club Impi Concept Events 082 925 2014 andrew@impiconceptevents.com

8-10 Aug Sat MTB MTB Youth Festival Karkloof Country Club Gavin Scholtz 082 878 8205 manager@karkloofclub.co.za

21-24 Aug Thu-Sun MTB Ikusasa Lethu International Youth Festival Johannesburg, Gauteng Alec Lenferne 082 909 6909 director@realem.co.za

23-Aug Sun XCM Winterton Classic Winterton Primary School Steve Sliedrecht `0715255459 sp.sport@wintertonprimary.co.za

23-Aug Sun KZN School KZN Schools Series Event #2 KZN Schools #2 TBC Rose Owen 0825060093 kznschoolscycling@gmail.com

25-30 Aug Sun Road Ikusasa Lethu International Youth Festival Johannesburg, Gauteng Alec Lenferne 082 909 6909 director@realem.co.za

30-Aug Sun EDR KZN Provincial Enduro Series #4 KZN Enduro #4 Giba Gorge KZN Gravity 060 439 6456 kzngravityseries@gmail.com

30-Aug Sun Road Brink Karkloof Road Race Le Petite France, Howick Rebecca van der linde 082 776 0435 wildride@saol.com

6-Sep Sun KZN School KZN Schools Series Event #3 KZN Schools #3 TBC Rose Owen 0825060093 kznschoolscycling@gmail.com

12-13 Sep Sat - Sun XCS Sani Seeker Mountain Bike 2 day stage event Glencairn Farm, Underberg Judy Parker-Dennison 835334976 judy@sani2c.co.za

13-Sep Sun KZN School KZN Schools Series Event #4 KZN Schools #4 TBC Rose Owen 0825060093 kznschoolscycling@gmail.com

20-Sep Sun Gravel Spring Gravel Challenge (SA Gravel Series) Café du Cirque, Midrand Dellah Paul 082 781 5656 dellah.paul@cyclingsa.com

27-Sep Sun Road Biggarsberg Cycle Challenge Talana Museum Dundee Pam McFadden 079 590 4933 pammcfadden1@gmail.com

27-Sep Sun DHI KZN Provincial DHI Series #3 (Rookie Downhill) KZN DHI #3 Giba Gorge KZN Gravity 060 439 6456 kzngravityseries@gmail.com

3-Oct Sat XCM Sani Pass Time Trail Sani Pass Hotel S Flemington 082 329 7737 spurgeon@runningmanadventures.co.za

18-Oct Sun XCM Balwin Wild Ride Super Classic Series #7 Westown Shongweni Damian Bradley 082 559 2080 damian@bactive.com
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